Company (“TC”) under Regulation 26(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as 
amended thereto (“SEBI(SAST) Regulations”).

Sr. No. Topic Particular
1. Date January 27, 2026

2. Name of the Target Company 
(TC) AKG Exim Limited

3. Details of the Offer pertaining 
to TC  

Open Offer for acquisition upto 82,62,000/- (Eighty Two Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand) 
fully paid-up Equity shares of face value of INR 10/- each (“Equity Shares”) 
representing 26% of the Voting capital of the TC from the public shareholders 
pursuant to and in compliance with the requirements of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.
Open Offer Price: